

**Court No. - 43**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3123 of 1986**

**Appellant :- Ram Darash**

**Respondent :- State**

**Counsel for Appellant :- A.N. Tripathi**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.**

**Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.**

Maximum sentence awarded in the impugned judgment is 3 years R.I.

List in the week commencing 9.7.2018.

Meanwhile the Office and the learned A.G.A, shall also ascertain as to whether any government appeal was preferred by the State against acquittal of the appellant and if so, the said appeal be also tagged with this appeal.

**Order Date :- 11.4.2018**

Pr/-