



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3123 of 1986

Ram Darash And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.N. Tripathi, Avanindra
Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Case called out. No one is present on behalf of the appellants.

2. A perusal of the records shows that this appeal has been filed by the appellants, Ram Daras, Jail Nath, Hari, Gulab and Bhikhari. Notices were issued to all the appellants through the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia. As per the report of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Ballia, dated 23.12.2021, appellant No.1, Ram Daras, appellant No.3, Hari, appellant No.4, Gulab and appellant No.5 Bhikhari have died and their death reports, along with report of concerned Gram Pradhan, are annexed to the record. It is also reported that appellant No.2, Jai Nath is alive and notice has been served upon him personally.

3. In view of the above, the appeal stands **abated** against appellant No.1, Ram Daras, appellant No.3, Hari, appellant No.4, Gulab and appellant No.5 Bhikhari.

4. Let bailable warrant be issued against the appellant No.2, Jai Nath, through Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned. The Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned is directed to send a compliance report within three weeks. In case of arrest or surrender, the appellant shall be released on bail on his furnishing a personal bond and two sureties

each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Chief Judicial Magistrate concerned subject to an undertaking that he shall appear in person or through his counsel before this Court on the next date fixed.

5. List this case on **16.03.2026**.

February 18, 2026

Amit

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)