



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 3123 of 1986

Ram Darash And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : A.N. Tripathi, Avanindra Kumar Mishra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 84

HON'BLE SANJIV KUMAR, J.

1. Case called out, Shri Avanindra Kumar Mishra, has appeared on behalf of appellant no.2 and has prayed for some time to prepare the case for argument. He further submitted that the BW issued against the appellant no.2 vide order dated 18.02.2026, may be stayed.

2. Paperbooks are ready.

3. List this appeal for hearing on 23.03.2026 at 02.00 p.m.

4. In view of the above, as the learned Counsel had appeared on behalf of the appellant no.2, the execution of order dated 18.02.2026, with regard to appellant no.2, shall be kept in abeyance, till the next date fixed.

March 16, 2026
AdityaG

(Sanjiv Kumar,J.)